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Craigslea State High School 
Year 7 German 

 

2024 Semester 2 Student Planner 
  Unit 3: What is Character? 

Unit 4: What’s for Dinner? 
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Item Date Due 
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08/07/24 

 
 

15/07/24 
 
 

22/07/24 
 

29/07/24 
05/08/24 
12/08/24 

 
 

19/08/24 
26/08/24 

 
 
 

02/09/24 
09/09/24 

 
Unit 3:  What is Character? Intro to unit 
 
Learning Experience 1: Who am I? 
Parts of the Body and Personal Qualities 
 
Learning Experience 2: Describing people we 
admire. Comparing using wie und als 
 
Learning Experience 3: Respond to characters. 
Learning Experience 4: Adapting characters 
Learning Experience 5: Transforming Texts.  
 
 
Creating my Superhero 
 
 
 
 
Learning Experience 6:  Real life German 
Superheroes 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Show Holiday 14/8/24 
Understanding Task:  
formative, character 
analysis 
 
Collection of Work: 
writing, speaking 
analysing 
PFD 30/08/24 (Friday) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Week 6 
 
 

 
Week 8 

 
 
 

 Mid Semester Holiday: 14 September to 29 September 2024 inclusive 
 School Resumes: Monday, 30 September 2024 
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30/09/24 
07/10/24 

 
 

14/10/24 
21/10/24 

 
 

28/10/24 
04/11/24 

 
 
 

11/11/24 
18/11/24 

 
 
 

25/11/24 
 
 
 
 
 

02/12/24 
09/12/24 

 

Unit 4: What’s for Dinner? 
Learning Experience 1: Lets Go Shopping! 
Unit Outline & Key Vocabulary for food & drink.  
My likes/dislikes. What do Germans eat? 
 
Learning Experience 2: Mealtimes & Etiquette  
What do Germans eat? Comparing my main meals/ 
describing food. Mahlzeit: Table talk and Etiquette: 
 
Learning Experience 3: Eating Practices 
Modals: How/when/where one can eat a dish 
BBQS/ Easter/Christmas meals: Esskultur and 
language 
 
Learning Experience 4: My Special Meal 
DRAFTING Questions about my special meal (PPT& 
Audio) Communicating Task 
Reflecting on food, eating practices and cultural 
values (written paper) Understanding Task 
 
TASK COMPLETED  
Learning Experience 5: Let’s Dine Out! 
Restaurant Role-play including How much does it 
cost? 
Task feedback and viewing PPTs  
 
ALTERNATE PROGRAM 
ALTERNATE PROGRAM 

 
 
 
King’s Birthday 07/10/24 
 
 
 
Understanding Task: 
analysing and reflecting 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Collection of Work: 
speaking, reflecting 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Week 4 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Week 8 
 

 End of Semester Holiday: 144 December to 21 January 2025 inclusive 
 School Resumes: 28 January 2025 – PFDs on 22, 23 & 244 January 2025 
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