

## **Craigslea State High School**

## Year 7 German

## 2024 Semester 2 Student Planner

Unit 3: What is Character? Unit 4: What's for Dinner?

Work Commence s	Work Outline	Assessment Item	Date Due
08/07/24	Unit 3: What is Character? Intro to unit		
15/07/24	Learning Experience 1: Who am I? Parts of the Body and Personal Qualities		
22/07/24	<b>Learning Experience 2</b> : Describing people we admire. Comparing using <i>wie</i> und <i>als</i>		
29/07/24 05/08/24 12/08/24	Learning Experience 3: Respond to characters. Learning Experience 4: Adapting characters Learning Experience 5: Transforming Texts.	Show Holiday 14/8/24 Understanding Task: formative, character	Week 6
19/08/24 26/08/24	Creating my Superhero	Collection of Work: writing, speaking analysing	Week 8
02/09/24 09/09/24	Learning Experience 6: Real life German Superheroes	PFD 30/08/24 (Friday)	
		2024	
30/09/24 07/10/24	Learning Experience 1: Lets Go Shopping! Unit Outline & Key Vocabulary for food & drink. My likes/dislikes. What do Germans eat?	King's Birthday 07/10/24	
14/10/24 21/10/24	Learning Experience 2: Mealtimes & Etiquette What do Germans eat? Comparing my main meals/ describing food. Mahlzeit: Table talk and Etiquette:	Understanding Task:	Week 4
28/10/24 04/11/24	Learning Experience 3: Eating Practices Modals: How/when/where one can eat a dish BBQS/ Easter/Christmas meals: Esskultur and language	analysing and reflecting	
11/11/24 18/11/24	Learning Experience 4: My Special Meal DRAFTING Questions about my special meal (PPT& Audio) Communicating Task Reflecting on food, eating practices and cultural values (written paper) Understanding Task	Collection of Work: speaking, reflecting	Week 8
25/11/24	TASK COMPLETED Learning Experience 5: Let's Dine Out! Restaurant Role-play including How much does it cost? Took foodback and viewing RPTs		
02/12/24 09/12/24	ALTERNATE PROGRAM ALTERNATE PROGRAM		
	\$ 08/07/24 15/07/24 22/07/24 22/07/24 29/07/24 05/08/24 12/08/24 19/08/24 26/08/24 02/09/24 09/09/24 07/10/24 14/10/24 21/10/24 28/10/24 04/11/24 25/11/24	Unit 3: What is Character? Intro to unit	08/07/24 Unit 3: What is Character? Intro to unit Learning Experience 1: Who am I? Parts of the Body and Personal Qualities  Learning Experience 2: Describing people we admire. Comparing using wie und als Learning Experience 4: Adapting characters Learning Experience 5: Transforming Texts.  19/08/24 Learning Experience 5: Transforming Texts.  19/08/24 Learning Experience 5: Transforming Texts.  19/08/24 Creating my Superhero  Creating my Superhero  Creating my Superhero  Creating Experience 6: Real life German Superheroes  Mid Semester Holiday: 14 September to 29 September 2024 inclusive Monday, 30 September 2024  19/09/24 Unit 4: What's for Dinner? Learning Experience 1: Lets Go Shopping! Unit Outline & Key Vocabulary for food & drink. My likes/diskless. What do Germans eat?  Learning Experience 2: Mealtimes & Etiquette What do Germans eat? Comparing my main meals/ describing food. Mahlzeit: Table talk and Etiquette:  14/10/24 What do Germans eat? Comparing my main meals/ describing food. Mahlzeit: Table talk and Etiquette:  Learning Experience 3: Eating Practices Modals: How/when/where one can eat a dish BBOS/ Easter/Christmas meals: Esskultur and language  Learning Experience 4: My Special Meal DRAFTING Questions about my special meal (PPT& Adudio) Communicating Task Reflecting on food, eating practices and cultural values (written paper) Understanding Task Reflecting on food, eating practices and cultural values (written paper) Understanding Task  TASK COMPLETED Learning Experience 5: Let's Dine Out! Restaurant Role-play including How much does it cost? Task feedback and viewing PPTs